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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
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A
{

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simuitaneous Dedication]}
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-PoollLease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion)
[SWD-Sait Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

[0 NsL [ NsP [ SD
Check One Only for [B] or [C] ) -
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement Lawbo.n., 6}&&&5\
X DHC [J ctB [J pLc (O pc [J oLs [] oM 30’(72-5’28ib"f

[C]  Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery Qtote MX *-I
[fl] WFX PMX [] swD [ i [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply
[A] (]  Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [[] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] (] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] X Notification and/or Geneurrent-Approval by BEM-or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [[] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F1 [ Waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must gd by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
Phillip Lawson ‘ /A ' Manager 1-20-14

Title Date

. \wrrg
Print or Type Name Signature

pllawson@aol.com
e-mail Address




Lawson Operating, LLC e RNy
P O Box 52667 v S

Midland, Texas 79710 any oty D308

Phillip Lawson, Manager A

December 27, 2013

Mr. Phillip Goetze

NMOCD

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: C-107
Mr. Goetze,

Enclosed you will find a completed form C-107 for our State MX No. 1, API number 30-
025-28164, located in Lea County, NM. As per our recent telephone conversation we will
evaluate relative production rates from the Bone Springs and Wolfcamp zones during
workover and testing operations to determine the allocation percentages from the various
zones.

The well is located on state lands and a letter notifying the NMSLO of our request to
commingle the Wolfcamp and Bone Springs in this well is being sent to them
concurrently with our C-107.

1 have also completed forms C-103 and CL-144EZ and sent them to the NMOCD District
Office in Hobbs.

Please feel free to call or email me regarding this application.

Sincerely,

Phillip Lawson, PE
Manager
432-556-0797-Cellular
pllawson@aol.com



)

District State of New Mexico Form C-107A

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
District 1f

SITS. First St. Artesia, NM 88210 Qil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District Il 1220 South St. Francis Dr. _X _ Single Well

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM §7410 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 __ Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING __X__ Yes _____NO
Lawson Operating LLC P O Box 52667, Midland, Texas 79710

Operator Address

State MX 1 D Section 15, T-19-S, R-35-E Lea
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No. 270358 Property Code 311834 API No.30-025-28164 __ Lease Type: Federal

__ X State Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Scharb, Bone Springs Scharb, Wolfcamp Southeast
Pool Name
55610 55650
Pool Code
9336°-9356 10454°-10518°
Top and Bottom of Pay Section 94629472 10600°-10640°
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 10662°-10674
Artificial lift Artificial lift
Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)
Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU)
Producing, Shut-In or Producing Shut-in
New Zone
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.
(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date:12/12/13 Date: Date:Pre-1985
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data.) Rates:1/2 BO/20BW/TSTM | Rates: Rates:Unknown
gas
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas Qil Gas
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other
than current or past production, supporting data or Py o o 0 P
explanation will be required.) % % % % % %
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes. X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No_ X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes__ X No
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:
Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.
PRE-APPROVED POOLS
If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:
List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data,
I hereby certify at % on above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATU k/L/ TITLE Manager DATE December 17,2013
TYPE OR PRINT NAMEAhillip Lawson TELEPHONE NO. (432)556-0797

E-MAIL ADDRESS pllawson@aol.com
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NEW Mo XICO OiL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Supersedes C-128

Eftective 1-1-6%

All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section

Operator Lease well No.
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY STATE "MX" 1
"'t Letter Section Townahip Range County

15 19 SOUTH 35 EAST LEA

Actug) Foolaqe Location of Well:

660 feet from the NORTH line and 710 teet Irom 'he WEST line

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pooi Dedicatea Acreaqge:
3783.3 Wolfcamp QL\] g%oﬁ'c\g/n%r 40 ’

Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

9. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. |f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[C] Yes [] No If answer is *‘yes.’ type of consolidation

If answer is **no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
P Y

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has heen approved by the Commis-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein Is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge am7fel

|\ damie

Position

Assist. Admin. Ana1yst

NOTE: ) Company
AN 800' N-S x 600' E~W AREA AROUND Amoco Production Company

WELL SITE WAS| M—-SCOPED. BURIED PIPELINE cate
AS SHOWN, March 1, 1983

| heraby certify that the well locotion

|

i

1

| shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of octua! surveys made by me or

| under my supervision, ond that the some

l is true and correct o the best of my

: know ledge and befief.

______ +.__-.._.._- ——t ——_——— = — - = -_—

Date Surveyed

2/22/83

and/or Land Surveyor

A

|
|
| Reqlstered Prolessional Englneer
|
t
!

H ;H; wc 1f{icate No.
350 680 'S0 1320 1480 1960 231C 2840 2000 1800 1000 20Q JOHN W. WEST NO. 676
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NE~ MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISS. .

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

‘ : Form ¢7-102
S des C
Etlect, e [-1-t

All distences must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

Cpesator Lease Weil e,
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY STATE ''MX" 1

*Int lLetter Section Township Range Zeunty
D 15 19 SOUTH 35 EAST LEA

Actual Foclage Locaticn of Well: -
660 feet from the NORTH line and 710 feet from the WEST line

Grounda Lgvel Elev, Froducing Formatticr. Pool Ded:icated Acreage:
3783.3 Bone Springs Scharb Bone Springs 80 Are

interest and royalty).

] Yes

If answer is

L J No

(1]

this form if necessary.)

If answer is **

yes!' type of consclidation

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I'se reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

........

P AN P [

-~

sion.
— 1 CERTIFICATION
1 \ - i |
V€ "
| t‘n: . | hereby certify thot the informotion con-
i
710" ! | toined herein Is true ond complete to the
!-’\ 218.0" { best of my knowiedge and belief.
o PIPS L I /)
| | { /
! Fosition . .
i Administrative Analyst
| NOTE: Comg my i 7
| AN 800' N-S ® 600" E-W AREA AROUND Amoco Production Company
l =
WELL SITE WAS| M=-SCOPED. BURIED PIPELINE ~ate
| June 17, 1983
| a3 sHoun. ,
-
' l
! , | hernby certify thot the well location
| | shown on this plat wos plotted from field
| I nates of actuol surveys mode by me or
! under my supervision, and that the some
i || is true ond correct o the best of my
| | know ledge and belief.
por - — — - e 1— — o —— . = —t = e e = e — —T — e e e
| |
t ] Date Surveyed
! | 2/22/83
| I Reqglistured Frotessional E.ngineer
| I and/sor 1.and Surveyor
' | ( cbp bt
1 L _Ch2. oy
- R p— T T T rtiticate No

TAWUN W WJIRQT NN ATA



NO, OF COPIES RECLIVED

DISTRIBUTION

Form C=-10S
Revised 11-1-0

SANTA FE S5a. Indicate Type of Lease

NEW ME XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION State F D
FILE WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG|___ " e
U.S.G.S. 5. State Ul § Gas Lease No.
LAND OFFICE LG-1546
T

N

1. TYPE OF wEL L 7. Wkt Agreement Name

?VIELLL@ ;A".SLLD DNVD OYHER

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION 8, Furm or Lease Name

:v‘;‘.':.'t. vov\?:: D OCEPEN D :IA-:: E} :lzrs'v‘u. D OTHER State MX
2. Name of Cperator q,. Well Ne.

Amoco_Production Company L s 1

ress ol Operator 10J1481d and Pool, or Wilacat

P. 0. Box 68, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 _ — Scharb wolfcamp
4. Location of Well
UNIT LETTER ____.._,__D LOCATED ___6_6__0__ FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 710 FEEY FRON

\ l.. Ccutity \\\\

THE west LINE OF SEC, 15 Twe, 19-5 RGE. 35 E N PR r\\\\ \\\ Lea k
15, Dote Spudded 16, Date T.D. Reached | |7, Date Compl. (Ready to [’rod.) 18, tlievatious (2}, RI\H RT, GR, eic.)| 19. Elev. Cashinghead

3-28-83 5-2-83 8-19-83 3783.3'
20. Total Depth 21. Plug back T.D. z2. 'X\( Multiple Compl., How 23. lmervgl; , Rotary Tools ' Cable Tools

. ia Drill | -
10,750 10,736 ~ pled By 0-TD

24. Produczing Intervai(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name

Wolfcamp: 10,454'-10,674"

2%, Was Directional Survey
Made

No

26. Type Electric and Cther Loys Run

Comp. Acoustic Velocity, Dual Guard-Forxo, Comp. Density Dua]/Spach Neut.,|

Snectro

27, Was Well Cored

Yes

Flared

28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE l WEIGHT LB./FT. ; DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
13-3/8" 61,54# 465" 17-1/2" 650 sx C1 C 275 sx
8-5/8" 32,24,28,32# | 4169' 11" 1350 sx 1t., 400 sx C1 C 270 sx
5-1/2 17,15.5, 17# | 10750" 7-7/8" | 375 sx CT H Tt., 550 sx Cjl H
29, LINER RECORD 30, TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
31, Perforation Reccrd (/ntcrval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
[ ' 10 600|_6401 10662|_674| DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
10957 2i8 10 ’ 10,454 518 0000 gals 15% NE HCL _
’ 10,6007-674" 8000 gals 15% NE HCL
33, PRODUCTION
Date First Producttion Froducticn Nethod (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Sizc and type pump) \well Status (Prod. or Shut=in)
8-10-83 Pumping producing
Date of Test Houwrs Tested Choke Size Prod’n. For Oll — Bbl. Gas — MCF VWater — Bbl. Gas --Oll Ratlo
Test Perlod
8-19-83 24 e, s ] 120 26
Flecw Tublng Press, Casing ressure Calculated 24~ 0Qil -~ Bbl. Gas — MCF Water — Bbl. 01l Gravity — AP1 (Corr,)
: Hour Hate
———
34, Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By

35, L{st of Attachments %

r

36, | hereby certify 7/:: information shoun an

SIGNE

TlTLEAdministrative Analyst

DATE

sth sides of this form is true und complete o the best of my knowledge and belief.

8-22-83




- INSTRUCTIONS

This tamn s to be filed with the o, L opriate Disterct Ofticss of the Commtsiton not bateg than 20 Jdays after the completion of any newly«drllled ot
deeponed well, 1t gl pe accompanied by one copy of all electnieal ani e Bosactivity loas run on the well aid a sutimary of all spoctal tests con-
dacted, tncluding dnl stem tests, AN depths coperte d shall besmeasured dopthes o the case of directionally detlbed well s, trae verttea! depths shal)
ulse be reported. Boromaltiple completons, Mems 300 through 34 shadl be reported tor cach zone. The tomm s 1o be tiled in quintuplicate except on
state Jand, whore ax copies are roequited, Soe Rule tins,

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONTORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeasterns New Meanico Northwestem New Mexico
T. Anbhy 1060 T. Canvon T O Alamo T. Penn. 13
T. Sah T Strawn T Kirtland-Feuitland . T. Penn. “C"
B. Salt T. Ataka T. Fictured CUffS oo T. Penn. DV
T. Yates 3350 T. Miss T Cliff touse —— . T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers 3792 T. Devonian T. Menefee T Madison
T. Quecen 4576 T. Silurian T. PPoint Lookout — oo . T. Elbert
T. Gravburg 4:838 T. Montova T. Muancos T. McCracken
T. San Andres °110 T. Simpson T. Gallup T. lgnacio Qtzte
T. Glorieta T. McKee Pase Greenhorn T. Granite
I. Paddock T. Ellenburger o~ . _ T. Dakota T.
T. DBlinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T.
T. Tubdb T. Grunite T. Todilto T.
T. Drinkard T. Delaware Sand 2572 T. Entrada T.
T. Abo 0476 T BoneSprings — "% " T Wingate T.
T. Wolfcamp T. T. Chinle T.
T. Penn. T. T. Permian T.
T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn A T.
0IL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
Neo. I, {rom...... 9462 to.. 9472 No. 4, from to..c.... rrmnsen
No. 2, from...... 10454 to 10674 No. 5, from to
1
No. 3, {rom..eneeceecene, to. No. 6, from to...
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole,
No. 1, from £0..eenen.. feet.
No. 2, from.. to feet.
No. 3, from to feet.
No. 4, from... to feet,
FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
From To T?’-‘Ckn"g Formation From To T}?kkn"s Formation
in Feet in Feet

0 | 465 | 465" Red Bed

465 | 1829 | 1364'! Anhy, & Red bed
1829 | 2630 801'l Anhy salt
2630 | 3306 676'f Anhy, Gyp.

3306 | 4139 | 833' Anhy.

4139 | 4240 | 101Y Anhy.-Lime
4240 {4933 | 693'| Lime & Lime,Dolo
4933 | 5787 | 854" Lime, Anhy.
5787 |5993 | 206' Lime, Dolo

5993 | 6630 | 637" Sand, Dolo "eq
6630 | 7432 | 802'| Sand,Dolo, Lime Ly,
7432 18651 | 1219' Lime g
8651 | 10750 2099'1 Lime Shale




Lawson Operating, LLC
P O Box 52667
Midland, Texas 79710
Phillip Lawson, Manager

December 27, 2013

Mr. Phillip Goetze

NMOCD

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: C-107
Mr. Goetze,

Enclosed you will find a completed form C-107 for our State MX No. 1, API number 30-
025-28164, located in Lea County, NM. As per our recent telephone conversation we will
evaluate relative production rates from the Bone Springs and Wolfcamp zones during
workover and testing operations to determine the allocation percentages from the various
Zones.

The well is located on state lands and a letter notifying the NMSLO of our request to
commingle the Wolfcamp and Bone Springs in this well is being sent to them
concurrently with our C-107.

I have also completed forms C-103 and CL-144EZ and sent them to the NMOCD District
Office in Hobbs.

Please feel free to call or email me regarding this application.

Sincerely,

Phillip Lawson, PE
Manager
432-556-0797-Cellular
pllawson@aol.com



District 1
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II
811 8. Fiest St., Artesia, NM 38210

District I1I
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

Form C-107A
Revised August 1, 2011

APPLICATION TYPE

_X___Single Well
___Establish Pre-Approved Pools

EXISTING WELLBORE
X__ Yes No

Lawson Operating LL.C
Operator

State MX
Lease

P O Box 52667, Midland, Texas 79710
Address

D Section 15, T-19-S, R-35-E

Well No.

Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range

Lea
County

OGRID No. 270358 Property Code 311834 APINo0.30-025-28164 ___ Lease Type: Federal _ X State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Scharb, Bone Springs Scharb, Wolfcamp Southeast
Pool Name
55610 55650
Pool Code
9336°-9356° 10454°-10518"
i 9462°-9472° 10600°-10640°
Top and Bottom of Pay Section L0662"-10674°
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)
Artificial lift Attificial lift
Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)
Bottomhole Pressure
{Note; Pressure data will not be required if the bottom
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Qil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU)
Producing, Shut-In or Producing Shut-in
New Zone
Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.
(Nor:Fo ew 2o wih o produciontinary, | Date12/12/13 Date: Date:Pre-1985
shall be required to astach producti
estimates and supporting data.) Rates:1/2 BO/20BW/TSTM | Rates: Rates:Unknown
gas
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Qil Gas Oil Gas
{Note: If allocation is based upon something other
than current or past production, supporting data or o ° o
explapation will be required.) % 70 % 7o o 70
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?

Will commingiing decrease the value of production?

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands

or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least onc year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support atlocation method or formula.

Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.

Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

Yes_ X No

Yes No_ X

Yes X No

PRE-APPROVED POOLS
If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data,

2

I hereby certify

TYPE OR PRINTN.

E-MAIL ADDRESS pilawson@aol.com

hillip Lawson

TITLE Manager

on above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

DATE December 17,2013

TELEPHONE NO. (432)556-0797




District1 State of New Mexico Form C-107A
1625 N. French Drive, Habbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised Avgust 1, 2011
District 11
811 S_First St., Artesia, NM 88210 , Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. _X__ Single Well
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 __ Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING _X__ Yes __NO
Lawson Operating LLC P O Box 52667, Midland, Texas 79710
Operator Address
State MX D Section 15, T-19-S, R-35-E Lea
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 270358 Property Code 311834 APINo0.30-025-28164____ Lease Type: ___Federal __X__ State ___ Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Scharb, Bone Springs Scharb, Wolfcamp Southeast
Pool Name
55610 55650
Pool Code
9336°-9356 10454°-10518’
Top and Bottom of Pay Section 9462'-9472' 10600°-10640°
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 10662°-10674
Artificial lift Artificial hift
Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)
Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU)
Producing, Shut-In or Producing Shut-in
New Zone
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.
(Note: For new zones with no production history, Date:12/12/13 Date: Date:Pre-1985
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data.) Rates: 1/2 BO/20BW/TSTM | Rates: Rates:Unknown
gas
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas
(Note: If ailocation is based upon something other
than cunjent OT past pmd.uc!ion, supporting data or % % % % % %
explanation will be required.)
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes_ _X__ No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Atre all produced fluids from all commingied zones compatible with each other? Yes__ X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No__ X__
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes__ X No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

‘SIGNATURE

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Phillip Lawson

E-MAIL ADDRESS pllawson@aol.com

TITLE Manager

DATE December 17,2013

TELEPHONE NO. (432)556-0797




